

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21547/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 02/05/2005 in WP No.16806/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPN., HOSHIARPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI HAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10086 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10317 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20882 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pradip Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Gugnani, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Asha Kochhar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners' request to serve Respondent Nos.1 and 5 by Dasti service is allowed, as prayed for, since Respondent Nos.1 and 5 are serving with the petitioners only.

Served respondents may file their Counter Affidavit before 8th March, 2007.

List the matters on 8th March, 2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar