

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21547/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2005 in WP No. 16806/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPN., HOSHIARPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI HAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10086 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 10317 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing process fee and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20882 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Jasbir Singh Malik, T.S. Gujral, Advs.
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

M/s. Vinesh Singhla, Balraj Dewan,
Shekhar Gupta, Advs.

SLP(C) 20882/05 Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sandeep Chaturvedi,
Umang Shankar, Advs.
For Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

SLP(C) 21547/05 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv

M/s. Vipin Gogia, K.K. Gogna, G.P. Singh,
Jaspreet Gogia, Advs.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER