

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 1 5 4 7 / 2 0 0 5

MUNICIPAL CORPN., HOSHIAARPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

HARIHAR YADA V & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SL P(C) NO. 10 0 8 6 of 2 0 0 6

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P(C) NO. 10 3 1 7 of 2 0 0 6

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P(C) NO. 20 8 8 2 of 2 0 0 5

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ja sбир Singh Malik, kAdv.

Mr Pr aveen Lata, Adv.

Mr Deepak Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabha r wa l, Adv.

Mr. Balr aj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Ra mes h wa r Pr a s a d Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shank a r Pr a s a d, Adv.

Mrs Varun a Bhand a ri Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Ra mes h wa r Pr a s a d Goyal , Adv

Ms. Ja sp reet Gogia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Inspite of the order of last chance, petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.1.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.P. B H A D R A N)

Registr a r

hj