

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21547/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2005 in WP No. 16806/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPN., HOSHIARPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI HAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20882 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10086 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process  
interim relief and office report)

fee, prayer for

SLP(C) NO. 10317 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process  
interim relief and office report)

fee, prayer for

Date: 10/12/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
                              Ms. Meenakshi Mittal, Adv.  
                              Ms. Ekta Kadian, Adv.  
                              Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. adv  
                              Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.  
                              Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.3      COURT NO.3      DATED 10/12/2010

.....contd.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter is covered by the decision of this Court in Punjab Water Supply & Sewerage Board Vs. Ranjodh Singh & Ors., (2007) 2 SCC 491.

Learned counsel for the respondent does not agree.

Hence, list for final disposal in the third week  
of January 2011.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master