

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21547/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2005 in WP
No.16806/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPN., HOSHIARPUR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI HAR YADAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for Final Disposal)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 20882 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
with
SLP(C) NO. 10086 of 2006
(With application for c/delay in filing process fee and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
with
SLP(C) NO. 10317 of 2006
(With application for c/delay in filing process fee and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jana, Adv.
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Naik, Adv.
Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Viipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Aggrawal, Adv.
Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the respondents, list after two weeks on non-miscellaneous day.

Additional Affidavit may be filed in SLP (C) No. 21547 of
2005 in the meantime.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master