

)

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21547/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2005 in WP No.16806/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPN., HOSHIARPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI HAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20882 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10086 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10317 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:05/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)/

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun Punia,Adv,

Mr. Nitin Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia,Adv,

Mr. Nitin Kumar,Adv.

For Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehiwal,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No.21547/2005

Leave granted.

In terms of the signed order, the appeal is allowed in
terms of the signed order and the impugned judgment and order
dated 2.5.2005 is set aside. No order as to costs.

SLP(C)NO.20882/2005, 10086/2006 AND 10317/2006

Leave granted.

In terms of the signed order, the Civil Appeals stand disposed of in terms of the order in Civil Appeal @ SLP(C)No.21547/2005.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6328 OF 2012
(Arising out of SLP(C)No.21547/2005)

MUNICIPAL CORPN., HOSHIARPUR & ANR. Appellants

VERSUS

HARI HAR YADAV & ORS. Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6329 OF 2012
(Arising out of SLP(C)No.20882/2005)

PUNJAB WATER SUPPLY & SEWERAGE BOARD Appellant

VERSUS

SUKHDAYAL & ORS. Respondents

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6330 OF 2012
(Arising out of SLP(C)No.10086/2006)

NAGAR COUNCIL, URMUR TANDA, PUNJAB Appellant

VERSUS

TRIPATPAL SINGH & ANR. Respondents

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6331 OF 2012
(Arising out of SLP(C)No.10317/2006)

NAGAR COUNCIL, URMUR TANDA, PUNJAB

Appellant

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondents

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL @ SLP(C)NO.21547/2005

This matter is squarely covered by the judgment of this Court in Punjab Water Supply & Sewerage Board vs. Ranjadh Singh & Ors etc. reported in 2007 (2) SCC 491 wherein this Court has set aside the same impugned judgment in the SLP filed by the other parties. As the matter is squarely covered by the said judgment, leave is granted. The appeal is allowed and the impugned judgment and order dated 2.5.2005 is set aside. No order as to costs.

CIVIL APPEALS @ SLP(C)NO.20882/2005, 10086/2006 AND 10317/2006

Leave granted in all the special leave petitions.

The Civil Appeals stand disposed of in terms of the order in Civil Appeal @ SLP(C)No.21547/2005.

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]

NEW DELHIJ.
SEPTEMBER 5, 2012 [FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]